NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

DEC 0 4 2015

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ,	<u>5a</u>	nta re	, NM 8/3	US				
PABLE	52114	27451	Rel	ease Notific	atio	and Co	rrective A	ction			
NAB 15 34 358NS						OPERA?	ror	⊠ Init			
Name of Company Enterprise Field Services LLC						Contact	Alena Polk	:			
PO Box 4324, Houston, TX 77210						Telephone No. 575-706-4926					
Facility Na	me <i>Pi</i>	peline ROW	Lateral	<u>A-1</u>		Facility Type: Gas Gathering Pipeline					
Surface Owner Donald Sanders Mineral Owner						NA - Pipe	line	Lease	Lease No. NA		
LOCATION OF RELEASE											
Unit Letter						South Line Feet from the East/West Line County					
		235	27E	370		South	456	East	Eddy		
Latitude: <u>N32,313001</u> Longitude: <u>W-104,230774</u>											
NATURE OF RELEASE											
Type of Release Natural Gas and pipeline liquids						Volume of Release: 158 MCF Vo			lume Recovered: N/A		
Source of Release Pipeline Leak,						gas and 1b	<i>bl liquid</i> lour of Occurrenc	na Date and	Date and Hour of Discovery		
Source of Resease Pipeune Leag.						(@ 11:15 MST		11/30/2015@11:15 MST		
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom?					
			Yes _	No 🛭 Not Re	quired						
By Whom? Was a Watercourse Reached?						Date and Hour If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.					
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						11 123, Volume impacing the Water States.					
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ihe Fully	+		l					
11 5 11 222 20	2100 1100 22	,partico, 20301	ioo i uny.								
5 1 0	CD 11	4D	** * * .1	m 1 4							
Describe Car	use of Probl	em and Reme	cial Actio	n laken.*							
Pipeline leak was detected by a pumper. Pipeline segment was isolated, blown down, repaired following standard one-call. About 1 bbl of liquid noted											
on ROW.											
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup	Action Tal	cen.*		`					
		-									
		bbl occurred : ion Plan (Ma		the loak. Remedia 15)	tion ac	tions will foil	ow the Enterprise	e Products, Genei	at Kelease No	tification,	
_ <u>-</u>			ŕ								
I hereby cert	ify that the	information g	iven abov	e is true and comp	ete to ti	he best of my	knowledge and u	nderstand that pur	suant to NMO	CD rules and	
public health	n operators or the envi	ronnant. The	o report a: : accentan	nd/or file certain re ce of a C-141 repo	nt by the	ouncations a NMOCD m	arked as "Final R	eport" does not re	icases which it lieve the opera	tor of liability	
should their	operations l	ave failed to	adequately	investigate and re	mediat	e contaminati	on that pose a thr	eat to ground wate	er, surface wate	er, human health	
		ddition, NM(ws and/or regi		otance of a C-141	report d	oes not reliev	e the operator of	responsibility for	compliance wi	h any other	
	1.5	regi					OIL CON	SERVATION	DIVISIO	<u> </u>	
Signature: Joul Lilds						Approved by District Supervisor.					
											Printed Nam
Title:	Dines	tor, Fleld Em	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ai.		Approval Dat	17/0/19	Expiration	Date: All A	J	
11010.	L/U CC	CI E 1614 CR	e vermeni	44							
E-mail Addr	ess: jefteld	is@eprod.com	7			Grecitiatiof Approvo. C.D. Rules & Guidelines					
Date: /2-3	3.15	Phone: 71.	2_2 <i>87_66</i> 9	4	สูเ	UBMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NO					
Attach Addi					4	TER THA	N:	410	<u> </u>	00 21122	
			-						L	RP-3433	

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Mendez, Brenda <BJMendez@eprod.com>

Sent:

Friday, December 04, 2015 6:52 AM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc:

Polk, Alena; Ferguson, Dina; Thompson, Roger; Nolan, Shiver

Subject:

Eddy County Lateral A-1

Attachments:

Eddy County C-141 Release Report Lateral A-1 (11-30) December 2015.pdf

Attached for your review and handling is the C-141 Form (Release Notification and Corrective Action) for the subject release.

Should you need additional information, please contact Alena Polk at 575-706-4926.

Thank you

Brenda J. Mendez – Planning and Reports Analyst Enterprise Products Operating, LLC Tel (713) 381-8270 – Fax (713) 880-6660 bjmendez@eprod.com

This message (including any attachments) is confidential and intended for a specific individual and purpose. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message.